
2020 MSHSL Section 7AA Girls 
Cloquet Golf Course       Oct. 15, 2020 
Due to Covid 19 race was run in waves of 3 or 4 teams at a time. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Andover                  40    2    3    6   14   15   23   28  19:36.0  1:19.4 
  2 Duluth East              65    9   10   13   16   17   22       20:12.4  0:42.1 
  3 Forest Lake              67    1    7   18   20   21   25   38  20:02.0  2:42.5 
  4 Zimmerman               127    5   11   19   27   65   72   80  20:50.9  3:38.8 
  5 Cambridge-Isanti        154   12   26   31   40   45   81   88  21:08.7  1:44.7 
  6 Hibbing                 192   32   34   35   44   47   49   55  21:34.8  0:32.1 
  7 Grand Rapids            213   30   37   43   51   52   67   68  21:46.7  0:58.4 
  8 Hermantown              228   24   36   54   56   58   59   77  21:58.8  1:32.9 
  9 Elk River               246    8   42   53   69   74   75   76  22:07.1  3:45.2 
 10 Big Lake                247   29   41   48   50   79   83   85  22:06.7  2:34.7 
 11 Cloquet                 260   33   46   57   60   64   73       22:18.1  1:33.8 
 12 Princeton               301    4   66   71   78   82   84       22:50.1  5:12.4 
 13 North Branch            361   61   62   63   86   89   94   95  24:08.9  3:46.0 
 14 Duluth Denfeld          377   39   70   87   90   91   92   93  25:04.7  5:35.8 
 
Incomplete Teams: St Francis 
 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
1. Andover 
    2  Claire Beckman, 12       18:57.1   
    3  Alyssa Gerth, 12         19:14.3   
    6  Brekkyn Lammert, 12      19:22.3   
   14  Olivia Krafty, 11        20:09.6   
   15  Julia Babineau, 10       20:16.5   
   23  Annika Olson, 8          20:58.9   
   28  Jordyn Hirte, 10         21:11.5   
Total Time = 1:37:59.8     Total Places = 40 
 
2. Duluth East 
    9  Anna-Britta Helmer, 8    19:52.3   
   10  Crystal Kaczmarczyk, 12  19:58.0   
   13  Cora Nephew, 11          20:06.5   
   16  Jenna Johnson, 10        20:30.4   
   17  Sophia Revoir, 11        20:34.4   
   22  Veronica Wahman, 10      20:56.0   
Total Time = 1:41:01.6     Total Places = 65 
 
3. Forest Lake 
    1  Norah Hushagen, 8        18:07.5   
    7  Ellie Hanowski, 10       19:41.9   
   18  Ella Niznik, 11          20:43.4   
   20  Natalie Runquist, 12     20:47.2   
   21  Jordan Parent, 10        20:50.0   
   25  Annabelle Stang, 11      21:02.0   
   38  Amelea Hauer, 12         21:33.5   
Total Time = 1:40:10.0     Total Places = 67 
 
4. Zimmerman 
    5  Hailee Zimpel, 10        19:21.1   
   11  Peyton Opsahl, 11        19:58.4   
   19  Emily Baker, 9           20:43.4   
   27  Claire Swanson, 7        21:11.5   
   65  Elizabeth Kerzman, 10    22:59.9   
   72  Kate Ehnes, 9            23:24.7   
   80  Jordyn Berwald, 8        24:14.9   
Total Time = 1:44:14.3     Total Places = 127 



 
5. Cambridge-Isanti 
   12  Cierra Johnshoy, 12      19:59.9   
   26  Ashton Parnell, 12       21:02.4   
   31  Makenna Sjoberg, 7       21:21.9   
   40  Bailey Snidarich, 12     21:34.7   
   45  Britt Erickson, 12       21:44.6   
   81  Gabrielle Foley, 12      24:27.0   
   88  Kate Malikowski, 12      26:34.0   
Total Time = 1:45:43.5     Total Places = 154 
 
6. Hibbing 
   32  Charleigh Hartl, 9       21:22.1   
   34  Aune Boben, 9            21:26.6   
   35  Jocelyn Strukel, 9       21:27.5   
   44  Gianna Figueroa, 8       21:43.5   
   47  Jorie Anderson, 9        21:54.2   
   49  Audra Murden, 7          22:03.8   
   55  Reese Aune, 10           22:25.3   
Total Time = 1:47:53.9     Total Places = 192 
 
7. Grand Rapids 
   30  ella karkela, 9          21:17.3   
   37  whitney sylvestor, 9     21:31.9   
   43  Sanni Gangi, 10          21:43.1   
   51  Ryleigh Sherlock, 8      22:05.3   
   52  Emily Walters, 9         22:15.7   
   67  Claire Louis, 9          23:09.9   
   68  ella downing, 9          23:10.6   
Total Time = 1:48:53.3     Total Places = 213 
 
8. Hermantown 
   24  Addie Peterson, 12       21:01.5   
   36  Madelynn Olsen, 11       21:27.6   
   54  Claire Niksich, 7        22:22.5   
   56  Avea Harriman, 7         22:27.9   
   58  Grace Nichols, 7         22:34.4   
   59  Brooke Wiese, 7          22:36.6   
   77  Grace Aho, 12            23:42.2   
Total Time = 1:49:53.9     Total Places = 228 
 
9. Elk River 
    8  Audrey NeuerburgChapman, 12 
                              19:47.4   
   42  Danielle Henrichsen, 9   21:37.7   
   53  Carissa Edman, 10        22:20.1   
   69  Hailey Hawes, 7          23:17.7   
   74  Miah Martin, 12          23:32.6   
   75  Brooke Marks, 11         23:34.6   
   76  Mallory Williams, 12     23:35.4   
Total Time = 1:50:35.5     Total Places = 246 
 
10. Big Lake 
   29  Josephine Lentz, 12      21:11.9   
   41  Emilee Doperalski, 9     21:35.0   
   48  Amelia Degen, 12         21:56.1   
   50  Josie Parks, 10          22:03.9   
   79  Grace Heider, 11         23:46.6   
   83  Rylie Ostrom, 9          24:40.0   
   85  Morgan Czech, 9          24:59.9   
Total Time = 1:50:33.5     Total Places = 247 
 
11. Cloquet 
   33  Lauren Cawcutt, 12       21:25.8   
   46  Amelia Allen, 11         21:52.8   



   57  Victoria Nelson, 9       22:31.3   
   60  Mary Kayser, 9           22:41.0   
   64  Charlotte Ripp, 10       22:59.6   
   73  Madysen Waters, 9        23:24.9   
Total Time = 1:51:30.5     Total Places = 260 
 
12. Princeton 
    4  Julia Daubner, 10        19:20.1   
   66  Elizabeth Daubner, 8     23:08.1   
   71  Savannah Munger, 8       23:24.1   
   78  Ellenore Lynch, 8        23:45.5   
   82  Emily Lindgren, 9        24:32.5   
   84  Elsa Wogen, 8            24:50.4   
Total Time = 1:54:10.3     Total Places = 301 
 
13. North Branch 
   61  Evelina Gilkerson, 7     22:54.3   
   62  Dakota Esget, 8          22:55.3   
   63  Cora Hudella, 11         22:58.8   
   86  Norah Judson, 10         25:15.8   
   89  Evelyn DeMars, 11        26:40.3   
   94  Elinor Tetzlaff, 9       27:45.3   
   95  Elinor Tetzlaff, 9                 
Total Time = 2:00:44.5     Total Places = 361 
 
14. Duluth Denfeld 
   39  Grace McCormick, 10      21:34.5   
   70  Lillian Paul, 10         23:23.3   
   87  Josie Halverson, 11      26:22.3   
   90  Kyra Robinson, 9         26:53.0   
   91  Lily Anderson, 11        27:10.3   
   92  Milla Beldo, 9           27:13.6   
   93  Rachel Bergh, 11         27:15.8   
Total Time = 2:05:23.4     Total Places = 377 
 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
    1     1  Norah Hushagen, 8        18:07.5    Forest Lake           
    2     2  Claire Beckman, 12       18:57.1    Andover               
    3     3  Alyssa Gerth, 12         19:14.3    Andover               
    4     4  Julia Daubner, 10        19:20.1    Princeton             
    5     5  Hailee Zimpel, 10        19:21.1    Zimmerman             
    6     6  Brekkyn Lammert, 12      19:22.3    Andover               
    7     7  Ellie Hanowski, 10       19:41.9    Forest Lake           
    8     8  Audrey NeuerburgChapman, 12 
                                    19:47.4    Elk River             
    9     9  Anna-Britta Helmer, 8    19:52.3    Duluth East           
   10    10  Crystal Kaczmarczyk, 12  19:58.0    Duluth East           
   11    11  Peyton Opsahl, 11        19:58.4    Zimmerman             
   12    12  Cierra Johnshoy, 12      19:59.9    Cambridge-Isanti      
   13    13  Cora Nephew, 11          20:06.5    Duluth East           
   14    14  Olivia Krafty, 11        20:09.6    Andover               
   15    15  Julia Babineau, 10       20:16.5    Andover               
   16    16  Jenna Johnson, 10        20:30.4    Duluth East           
   17    17  Sophia Revoir, 11        20:34.4    Duluth East           
   18    18  Ella Niznik, 11          20:43.4    Forest Lake           
   19    19  Emily Baker, 9           20:43.4    Zimmerman             
   20    20  Natalie Runquist, 12     20:47.2    Forest Lake           
   21    21  Jordan Parent, 10        20:50.0    Forest Lake           
   22    22  Veronica Wahman, 10      20:56.0    Duluth East           
   23    23  Annika Olson, 8          20:58.9    Andover               
   24    24  Addie Peterson, 12       21:01.5    Hermantown            
   25    25  Annabelle Stang, 11      21:02.0    Forest Lake           
   26        Alissa Aanenson, 9       21:02.0    St Francis            



   27    26  Ashton Parnell, 12       21:02.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   28    27  Claire Swanson, 7        21:11.5    Zimmerman             
   29    28  Jordyn Hirte, 10         21:11.5    Andover               
   30    29  Josephine Lentz, 12      21:11.9    Big Lake              
   31    30  ella karkela, 9          21:17.3    Grand Rapids          
   32    31  Makenna Sjoberg, 7       21:21.9    Cambridge-Isanti      
   33    32  Charleigh Hartl, 9       21:22.1    Hibbing               
   34    33  Lauren Cawcutt, 12       21:25.8    Cloquet               
   35    34  Aune Boben, 9            21:26.6    Hibbing               
   36    35  Jocelyn Strukel, 9       21:27.5    Hibbing               
   37    36  Madelynn Olsen, 11       21:27.6    Hermantown            
   38    37  whitney sylvestor, 9     21:31.9    Grand Rapids          
   39    38  Amelea Hauer, 12         21:33.5    Forest Lake           
   40    39  Grace McCormick, 10      21:34.5    Duluth Denfeld        
   41    40  Bailey Snidarich, 12     21:34.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
   42    41  Emilee Doperalski, 9     21:35.0    Big Lake              
   43    42  Danielle Henrichsen, 9   21:37.7    Elk River             
   44    43  Sanni Gangi, 10          21:43.1    Grand Rapids          
   45    44  Gianna Figueroa, 8       21:43.5    Hibbing               
   46    45  Britt Erickson, 12       21:44.6    Cambridge-Isanti      
   47    46  Amelia Allen, 11         21:52.8    Cloquet               
   48    47  Jorie Anderson, 9        21:54.2    Hibbing               
   49    48  Amelia Degen, 12         21:56.1    Big Lake              
   50    49  Audra Murden, 7          22:03.8    Hibbing               
   51    50  Josie Parks, 10          22:03.9    Big Lake              
   52    51  Ryleigh Sherlock, 8      22:05.3    Grand Rapids          
   53    52  Emily Walters, 9         22:15.7    Grand Rapids          
   54    53  Carissa Edman, 10        22:20.1    Elk River             
   55    54  Claire Niksich, 7        22:22.5    Hermantown            
   56    55  Reese Aune, 10           22:25.3    Hibbing               
   57    56  Avea Harriman, 7         22:27.9    Hermantown            
   58    57  Victoria Nelson, 9       22:31.3    Cloquet               
   59    58  Grace Nichols, 7         22:34.4    Hermantown            
   60    59  Brooke Wiese, 7          22:36.6    Hermantown            
   61    60  Mary Kayser, 9           22:41.0    Cloquet               
   62    61  Evelina Gilkerson, 7     22:54.3    North Branch          
   63    62  Dakota Esget, 8          22:55.3    North Branch          
   64    63  Cora Hudella, 11         22:58.8    North Branch          
   65    64  Charlotte Ripp, 10       22:59.6    Cloquet               
   66    65  Elizabeth Kerzman, 10    22:59.9    Zimmerman             
   67        Isabelle Gomes, 11       23:04.1    St Francis            
   68    66  Elizabeth Daubner, 8     23:08.1    Princeton             
   69    67  Claire Louis, 9          23:09.9    Grand Rapids          
   70    68  ella downing, 9          23:10.6    Grand Rapids          
   71    69  Hailey Hawes, 7          23:17.7    Elk River             
   72    70  Lillian Paul, 10         23:23.3    Duluth Denfeld        
   73    71  Savannah Munger, 8       23:24.1    Princeton             
   74    72  Kate Ehnes, 9            23:24.7    Zimmerman             
   75        Hannah Reed, 10          23:24.8    St Francis            
   76    73  Madysen Waters, 9        23:24.9    Cloquet               
   77    74  Miah Martin, 12          23:32.6    Elk River             
   78    75  Brooke Marks, 11         23:34.6    Elk River             
   79    76  Mallory Williams, 12     23:35.4    Elk River             
   80    77  Grace Aho, 12            23:42.2    Hermantown            
   81    78  Ellenore Lynch, 8        23:45.5    Princeton             
   82    79  Grace Heider, 11         23:46.6    Big Lake              
   83        Hailley Thompson, 11     23:58.3    St Francis            
   84    80  Jordyn Berwald, 8        24:14.9    Zimmerman             
   85    81  Gabrielle Foley, 12      24:27.0    Cambridge-Isanti      
   86    82  Emily Lindgren, 9        24:32.5    Princeton             
   87    83  Rylie Ostrom, 9          24:40.0    Big Lake              
   88    84  Elsa Wogen, 8            24:50.4    Princeton             
   89    85  Morgan Czech, 9          24:59.9    Big Lake              
   90    86  Norah Judson, 10         25:15.8    North Branch          
   91    87  Josie Halverson, 11      26:22.3    Duluth Denfeld        



   92    88  Kate Malikowski, 12      26:34.0    Cambridge-Isanti      
   93    89  Evelyn DeMars, 11        26:40.3    North Branch          
   94    90  Kyra Robinson, 9         26:53.0    Duluth Denfeld        
   95    91  Lily Anderson, 11        27:10.3    Duluth Denfeld        
   96    92  Milla Beldo, 9           27:13.6    Duluth Denfeld        
   97    93  Rachel Bergh, 11         27:15.8    Duluth Denfeld        
   98    94  Elinor Tetzlaff, 9       27:45.3    North Branch          
 


